503984529 08/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4031185

NATURE OF CONVEYA			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
ZHENG NING GOH			08/30/2016			
KA-WEI WONG			08/30/2016			
SITI RASYIQAH BINTE	MOHAM	AD	08/30/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	СОМІС	COMICAVE STUDIOS PTE LTD				
Street Address:	12 KAL	12 KALLANG AVENUE				
Internal Address:	#03-27	#03-27 APERIA				
City:	SINGA	SINGAPORE				
State/Country:	SINGA	SINGAPORE				
Postal Code:	339511					
	Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number]			
Application Number:		29575957				
	I]			
	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: (310)		(310)556-1802				
		o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
		3102035300				
Phone:			ada@polsinelli.com			
Phone: Email:		imorada@poisineiii.com				
		POLSINELLI LLP				
Email:		-				
Email: Correspondent Name:		POLSINELLI LLP				
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		POLSINELLI LLP 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST				
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		POLSINELLI LLP 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST SUITE 2900				
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	POLSINELLI LLP 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST SUITE 2900 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067				
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	POLSINELLI LLP 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST SUITE 2900 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067 086408-546954				

Attorney Docket No.: 086408-546954

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Zheng Ning Goh; Ka-Wei Wong; and Siti Rasyiqah Binte Mohamad (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Assignors"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in: DISPLAY CASE, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Comicave Studios Pte Ltd., a limited private company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Singapore, and a subsidiary of Al Ahli Holding Group, having a principal place of business at 12 Kallang Avenue, #03-27, Aperia, Singapore 339511 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignors' interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made; and

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors are the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth; and

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignors bereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignors will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignors' interest in the entire right, title and interest in all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringement of the said Patents and Applications before or after issuance.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039589 FRAME: 0924

Attorney Docket No.: 086408-546954

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have thus set their hands on the dates below written.

Date:	30	AUG	2016	Signature:
				Zheng Ning Goh
Date:	30	AUG	2016	Signature:
Date:	à O	AUG	2016	Signature:
				Siti Rasyiqah Binte Mohamad

54054468.1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039589 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 08/30/2016